RESOLUTION NO. 3-72

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J. V. Stone ON THE 3RD DAY OF JANUARY, 1972.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR JOHN A. ZENGEL

WHEREAS, John A. Zengel has served the City of Centerville and its citizens as a member of the Centerville City Council; and

WHEREAS, in his capacity as a Centerville Councilman, John A. Zengel has given of his time and energy for the benefit of the City and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville deems it fitting and proper that it should express its appreciation and that of its citizens to John A. Zengel for his faithful service;

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED that John A. Zengel has served his community as an elected Councilman with great merit and that the Council and the residents of the City of Centerville extend their sincere appreciation for his service.

Passed this 3rd day of January, 1972.

Paul C. Hoy

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

John A). Davis Councilman

J. V. Stone

Councilman

Councilman

John W. McIntire Councilman

Russell Z. Sweetman, Sr Councilman

Charles A. McQueeney

Councilman

ATTEST:

monden Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio

Leonard E. Stubbs